
Newbury College (11-5-4) -vs- Cortland (16-2-3)
11/10/2018 at Cortland, NY (Stadium Red)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:47 (YELLOW), #26 Warren Exceus (NEWBURY)   

Date: 11/10/2018
Attendance: 162
Stadium: Stadium Red
Officials: Referee, Thomas Snyder   Asst. Referee, Alexander
Parent   Hao Zhong   Alt. Official, Chris Scalza   Scorer,
NoMas/Danimal   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Newbury College 0 1 1
Cortland 1 2 3

Newbury College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 0 Chris Tran 0 0 0 0
10 Rony Morales 0 0 0 1
11 Albert Baraka 0 0 0 0
16 Andrew Kalombo 0 0 0 0
21 Ryan Gonzales 0 0 0 0
23 Julio Arreola 0 0 0 0
24 Kobe Barnes 0 0 0 0
26 Warren Exceus 1 1 0 0
31 Julius Davis 0 0 0 0
32 Josue Lopez 2 1 1 0
33 Richard Silva 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Johnte Cenescar 0 0 0 0
6 Alex Strafer 0 0 0 0
8 Stanley Elie 0 0 0 0
9 Nicholas Olivares 0 0 0 0
15 Melvin Gonzalez 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Chris Tran 90:00 3 10

Totals 3 10

Cortland 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Michael Miner 0 0 0 0
4 Miguel Tunas 0 0 0 0
7 Jake Keller 7 6 2 0
11 Migell Ormsby 6 2 1 1
12 Nevin Nambiar 0 0 0 0
17 Ivan Dam 0 0 0 0
19 Blake Aronson 1 1 0 0
21 Nick Pfeiffer 1 0 0 0
22 Eli Yasuna 2 2 0 1
28 Leke Dossou 1 0 0 0

G 31 Sean Kelly 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

9 Anthony Ruggiero 1 1 0 0
16 Lucas Heuft 0 0 0 0
18 Sam Fuller 1 1 0 1
26 John Gordon 0 0 0 0
34 Dan Lapp 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 13 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Sean Kelly 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Newbury College 1 2 3
Cortland 13 7 20

Saves By Period
Newbury College 7 3 10
Cortland 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Newbury College 0 0 0
Cortland 8 2 10

Fouls By Period
Newbury College 4 8 12
Cortland 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

38:50
CORTL
AND Jake Keller Migell Ormsby Through ball put in on rebound

62:45
NEWB
URY Josue Lopez Rony Morales One timed off of free kick off GK's hand

65:13
CORTL
AND Migell Ormsby Eli Yasuna One touch shot from right

80:46
CORTL
AND Jake Keller Sam Fuller One time under CB from left side



Time Play By Play
00:00 Chris Tran at goalie for Newbury College.
00:00 Sean Kelly at goalie for Cortland.
08:51 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller, SAVE Chris Tran.
10:05 NEWBURY substitution: Johnte Cenescar for Warren Exceus.
11:02 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby BLOCKED.
11:34 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [11:34].
11:43 Shot by CORTLAND Leke Dossou WIDE RIGHT.
12:32 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller, SAVE Chris Tran.
16:27 Offside against Cortland.
17:29 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [17:29].
17:50 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [17:50].
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
21:46 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [21:46].
23:32 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [23:32].
23:42 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Pfeiffer BLOCKED.
24:01 Corner kick by CORTLAND Eli Yasuna [24:01].
-- Foul on Newbury College.
25:28 NEWBURY substitution: Stanley Elie for Albert Baraka.
27:59 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [27:59].
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
31:34 Shot by CORTLAND Blake Aronson, SAVE Chris Tran.
32:37 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller, SAVE Chris Tran.
33:01 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [33:01].
33:07 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby, SAVE Chris Tran.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
35:18 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby BLOCKED.
35:20 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Cortland.
37:29 Shot by CORTLAND Eli Yasuna, SAVE Chris Tran.
38:49 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller, SAVE Chris Tran.
38:50 GOAL by CORTLAND Jake Keller (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Migell Ormsby, goal number 15 for season.

Newbury College 0, Cortland 1
-- *Through ball put in on rebound
38:50 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Michael Miner.
38:50 CORTLAND substitution: Anthony Ruggiero for Migell Ormsby.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
-- Foul on Cortland.
43:44 NEWBURY substitution: Melvin Gonzalez for Richard Silva.
45:00 Shot by NEWBURY Josue Lopez WIDE RIGHT.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #3  Michael Miner, #4  Miguel Tunas, #7  Jake Keller, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #12 Nevin Nambiar, #17 Ivan Dam,
#19 Blake Aronson, #21 Nick Pfeiffer, #22 Eli Yasuna, #28 Leke Dossou, #31 Sean Kelly.

45:00
For NEWBURY: #33 Richard Silva, #24 Kobe Barnes, #31 Julius Davis, #2  Johnte Cenescar, #16 Andrew Kalombo, #10 Rony
Morales, #32 Josue Lopez, #0  Chris Tran, #21 Ryan Gonzales, #23 Julio Arreola, #26 Warren Exceus.

-- Foul on Newbury College.
-- Foul on Cortland.
52:25 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
54:47 Yellow card on NEWBURY Warren Exceus.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
55:40 NEWBURY substitution: Stanley Elie for Kobe Barnes.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
-- Foul on Cortland.
58:43 CORTLAND substitution: Migell Ormsby for Leke Dossou.
58:43 NEWBURY substitution: Alex Strafer for Richard Silva.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.



62:45 GOAL by NEWBURY Josue Lopez, Assist by Rony Morales, goal number 3 for season.
Newbury College 1, Cortland 1

-- *One timed off of free kick off GK's hands
65:13 GOAL by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby, Assist by Eli Yasuna, goal number 11 for season.

Newbury College 1, Cortland 2
-- *One touch shot from right
-- Foul on Newbury College.
66:36 Shot by CORTLAND Anthony Ruggiero, SAVE Chris Tran.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
70:15 Shot by CORTLAND Eli Yasuna, SAVE Chris Tran.
71:03 Offside against Cortland.
72:57 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Anthony Ruggiero.
74:25 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby BLOCKED.
75:07 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE LEFT.
75:12 NEWBURY substitution: Melvin Gonzalez for Alex Strafer.
75:12 NEWBURY substitution: Kobe Barnes for Stanley Elie.
76:54 Shot by NEWBURY Warren Exceus, SAVE Sean Kelly.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
80:46 GOAL by CORTLAND Jake Keller, Assist by Sam Fuller, goal number 16 for season.

Newbury College 1, Cortland 3
-- *One time under CB from left side
80:46 CORTLAND substitution: Dan Lapp for Michael Miner.
81:37 NEWBURY substitution: Nicholas Olivares for Johnte Cenescar.
-- Foul on Newbury College.
83:59 CORTLAND substitution: John Gordon for Jake Keller.
83:59 CORTLAND substitution: Lucas Heuft for Migell Ormsby.
84:23 Corner kick by CORTLAND Sam Fuller [84:23].
86:44 Shot by CORTLAND Sam Fuller, SAVE Chris Tran.
88:23 NEWBURY substitution: Alex Strafer for Rony Morales.
89:56 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [89:56].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


